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WAIVER REQUESTED:
1. A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 10.2.4 OF THE LOUISVILLE METRO LAND -
DEVELOPMENT CODE TO WAIVE THE REQUIRED 10’ PROPERTY PERIMETER LANDSCAPE ~
BUFFER AND REQUIRED PLANTINGS BETWEEN THE R—5 TO R—7 ZONING DISTRICTS. -
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« n N n 10 9 1. Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface.
g‘ | { =z | i ——— L 2. An encroachment permit and bond will be required for all work done in the
21 ﬂ‘®g | zc | ? /|1 right—of—way.
= %, | | |2 | 1 ! 3. There shall be no commercial signs in the Right of Way.
A | 9 | | 28 ’ § 4. There shall be no landscaping in the Right of Way without an encroachment permit.
I ~~L | H— ﬂl i : ! 5. Site lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. If it does it shall be re—aimed,
/ / EREIRE ey shielded, or turned off. :
t ( I e e il § i 6. Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction or.grading activities
\ ‘ = h> | R i
B l10 . ‘ B | preventing compaction of root systems of trees to be preserved. The fencing shall
e \/ ' ;l S | I | : enclose the area beneath the drip line of the tree canopy and shall remain in place. No
/ , e 1L HT N [ ? arking, material storage, or construction activities shall be permitted within the fenced
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| - = } L_‘_l________Ll_ll e i area.
/ 02 |r—5. | I [N 7. Mitigation measures for dust control shall be in place during construction to prevent
\ N | 1gE|R-5 TO R-7| |} 3 fugitive particulate emissions from reaching existing roads and neighboring properties.
! REH] | lll | N i 8. Compatible utilities shall be placed in @ common trench unless otherwise requiredby the
~ } s =| 1123 g R LSS ! responsible agencies.
- 888 11 £ol 2 2 Uy e . 9. Street trees to be provided in accordance with LDC Section 10.2.8.
T/ e EE P ' N E<2> R | 10. Roll—out trash cans shall be utilized for refuse collection.
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; | :l | \ H‘ : . 1. Sanitary sewer service will be provided by existing connections and subject to current
'i L R | - applicable fees.
i | 2"—”-R°+’1T—5’@$!A—Xl YL — — 2. No portion of the site is within the 100 year flood plain per FIRM Map No. 21111C0023F
b IL 'ﬁg FRONTYAR.::{-@H_N)hl_ dated February 26, 2021.
‘ | Lo | - 3. Existing drainage pattern depicted by arrows ( =) is for conceptual purposes. Any
: j L I additional drainage facilities required shall conform to MSD requirements.
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| @ t“’ 2 |8 | SITE AREA = 0.12% Ac. (5,224 SF)
EXISTING ZONING = R-5
SAN. SEWER RECORD NUMBER: O2360-2 | PROPOSED ZONING = R-7
e R e e e e e e e e e EXISTING FORM DISTRICT = TRADITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD
- - - N . _ - EXISTING USE = RESIDENTIAL
I ) PROPOSED USE = MULTI—-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (3)
N 4‘2ND STREET - 60 R/W NET DENSITY = 25 DU/ACRE (34.8 MAX ALLOWED)
- ) ) EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT = 26" (45 MAX. ALLOWED)
(LOCAL ROAD — 50° R/W MIN. REQ'D.) EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 2,248 SF
VUA = 325 SF
o o £X. SoEwALK o B - PARKING REQUIRED
— oy e — = TS - N = MIN. MAX.
: < : ~ \ 7 0 SP PER UNIT (MIN) = 0 SP
W, / o / T ’ 2 SP PER UNIT (MAX) =6 SP
" ' / N ) ! PARKING PROVIDED = 3 SPACES
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PLANNING & DESIGN
SERVICES
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o Bollard —— Existing Drainage Patterns |
o Sign RCP Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24 MINIMEM WIDTH QF AlsLENRY
- GRAPHIC SCALE
Q> Utility Pol :
o iy P i Bestumuta et e ) o . . TYPICAL PARKING SPACE LAYOUT
girae Mo ot T L ND SEALE
1x Light Pole
——8"W—— Underground Water Line
© Ground Light . ( IN FEET )
OCB  Coteh Bosin T o Underground GG‘S L"ne 1 inch = 20 ft.
© Stestiic Marhils ———QHE—— Overhead Electric Line . SITE ADDRESS: OWNER:
——E —— Overhead Electric, Telephone & Cable Lines 120 N 42ND STREET GATEWAY CITY HOMES LIC
Sr  Fire Hydrant LOUISVILLE, KY 40212 2402 CAPISTRANO STREET
OWM  Water Meter PARCEL ID: 009G01420000 BLACKSBURG, VA 24060
D.B. 11797, PG. 981
DAIWV  Water Valve
OGM Gas Meter
DGV Gas Valve COUNCIL DISTRICT - 5
® Sanitary Sewer Manhole FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT — LOUISVILLE #1
seg-  Sanftary lean—0it MUNICIPALITY — LOUISVILLE WATER /SUB#
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LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40222

PHONE: 501.41469%74

WEP SITE: WWWLDP—INC.cOM

FAX: 5014269575

ENGINEERING « LAND SURVEYING « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.’

502 WASHBURN AVENUE, SUITE |2
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